TDSW0602T
Document Category: Product Specification
UltraCMOS® SPDT RF Switch, 9 kHz–60 GHz
Features
• Wideband support up to 60 GHz
• Low insertion loss
▪ 1.3 dB @ 26.5 GHz
▪ 1.7 dB @ 45 GHz

   Page 12
SPDT RF Switch
Ordering Information
Table 8 lists the available ordering code for the TDSW0602T as well as shipping method.
Table 8 • Order Code for TDSW0602T
Product Brief
This document contains a shortened version of the datasheet. For the full
datasheet, contact sales@psemi.com.
Not Recommended for New Designs (NRND)
This product is in production but is not recommended for new designs.
End of Life (EOL)
This product is currently going through the EOL process. It has a
specific last-time buy date.
Obsolete
This product is discontinued. Orders are no longer accepted for this
product.
Document Categories
Advance Information
The product is in a formative or design stage. The datasheet contains
design target specifications  for  product  development.  Specifications
and features may change in any manner without notice.
Preliminary Specification
The datasheet contains preliminary  data.  Additional  data  may  be
added at a later date. Teledyne e2v reserves the right to change
specifications at any time without notice in order to supply the best
possible product.
Product Specification
The datasheet contains final data. In the event Teledyne e2v decides to
change the specifications, Teledyne e2v will notify customers of the
changes by issuing a PCN (Product Change Notice).
Sales Contact
Contact  Information:
Teledyne e2v ~ http://www.tdehirel.com ~ tdemarketing@teledyne.com
The information in this  data sheet is believed to be reliable.  However, Teledyne e2v HiRel Electronics assumes no liability for the  use  of  this
information.  Use  shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. No patent rights or licenses  to any circuits  described  in this  data sheet  are implied  or
granted to any third  party. Teledyne e2v’s products are not designed or intended for use in  devices  or  systems  intended  for  surgical  implant,  or  in
other applications intended to support or sustain life, or in any application in which the failure of the Teledyne e2v product could create a situation  in
which personal injury or death might occur. Teledyne e2v HiRel Electronics assumes no liability  for damages,  including  consequential  or incidental
damages, arising out of the use of its products in such applications.
Patent Statement
Teledyne e2v products are protected under one or more of the following U.S. patents: patents.psemi.com
Copyright and Trademark
©2020, Teledyne e2v HiRel Electronics
Trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Order Code Description Packaging Shipping Method
TDSW0602T–99
TDSW0602T–00
TDSW0602T–881
TDSW0602 SPDT RF switch
TDSW0602T SPDT RF switch EVK
TDSW0602T Commercial Level EM Die
Flip Chip Die / Waffle Pack
Evaluation Kit
Flip-chip Die/Tape and Reel
Waffle Pack
Unit
DOC- TDSW0602T Rev 1 (05/2020)
Tape and Reel
Notes:
1.The TDSW0602T-88 die are ES (engineering sample) units intended as initial evaluation devices for customers of the TDSW0602T-99 flight die.
TheTDSW0602T-88 ESdie provide the same electrical functionality and performance as the TDSW0602T-99flight die, but is processed to a non-
compliant flow (e.g. no QCI coverage or element evaluation data). These die are obtained from non-qualified wafers so are not suitable
forqualification, production, radiation testing or flight use.